UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

Department of Examinations

Notification No 1 M.Sc. I T (Afternoon)

(Semester System)
Session 2016 — 2018

The result of the following candidates of Master of Science in Information Technology
(Afternoon) Semester System, Session 2016 — 2018 is declared as under:-.
Maximum marks in this examination are 2400.

This result can also be seen on the Website: www.pu.edu.pk.

Note: This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only. An
entry appearing in it does not in itself confer any right or privilege independently
to the grant of a proper Certificate/Degree/Diploma which will be issued under
the Regulations in due course.

“If any student is found Expelled |/ Rusticated or involved in any illegal activity,
the result will be quashed as per University Rules”.

R i i i S S i S e S e i

Roll No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate Result Marks Obtd OPM CGPA Specialization

Department of Information Technology, University of the Punjab, Gujranwala Campus.

MT16101  2015-z-40907 Sana Majeed Pass 1840 77 3.37 Software Engineering
D/o Abdul Majeed

MT16102  2014-pcg-273  Abdul Wahab Bhatti Pass 1859 78 3.43 Software Engineering
S/o Muhammad Naeem Bhatti

MT16103  2013-pwg-72  Sidra Rani Pass 1800 75 3.24 Software Engineering
D/o Khalid Javed

MT16104 2016-UG-141  Mahwish Pass 1886 79 3.48 Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Bashir

MT16105 2016-UG-142 Habiba Tariq Pass 1836 77 3.35 Software Engineering
D/o Tarig Mehmood Mughal

MT16106 2016-z-14928 Shahzeena Rani Pass 1461 61 2.03 Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Afzal

MT16107 2016-UG-143  Saman Nawaz Pass 1756 74 3.08 Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Nawaz
Chattah

MT16108 2013-pwg-329 Sidra Pass 1812 76 3.29 Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Afzal

MT16109 2016-z-14932  Tahmina Anwar Pass 1599 67 2.64  Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Anwar
Baghu

MT16110 2014-ecg-214  Komal Abass Pass 1905 80 3.57 Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Abass

MT16111  2014-ucg-118  Faiza Urooj R.L
D/o Abd Ur Jabbar

MT16112  2013-scc-124  Aneela Bhatti Pass 1715 72 2.95 Software Engineering
D/o Mansha Bhatti

MT16113  2014-bmh-35  Ayesha Pass 1652 69 2.78 Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Ashraf

MT16114 2013-bmh-135 Maria Nazir Pass 1634 69 2.72 Software Engineering
D/o Muhammad Nazir

MT16115  2014-wdg-19  Saba Ansar Pass 1653 69 2.80 Software Engineering
D/o Ansar Mehmood

MT16116  2014-ecg-104 Igra Pass 1712 72 2.99 Software Engineering
D/o Hadayat Ullah

MT16117 2016-UG-144  Ayesha Pass 1743 73 3.05 Software Engineering
D/o  Muhammad Munir Janjua

MT16118  2012-icg-339  Hansan Parvaiz Pass 1579 66 2.46 Software Engineering
S/o Parvaiz Masih

Prepared by Checked by Asstt

(Zaheer/Umair)



http://www.pu.edu.pk/

2

Specialization

Roll No. Req. No. Name of Candidate Result Marks Obtd OPM CGPA

Department of Information Technology, University of the Punjab, Gujranwala Campus.

MT16119  2014-pkg-22  Maryam Imtiaz Pass 1797 75
D/o Imtiaz Salaha

MT16120 2016-z-12009  Samina Tajammal Pass 1649 69
D/o Tajammal Hussain

MT16121  2014-pkg-134 Rida Zainab Pass 1561 66
D/o Abdul Gaffor

MT16122 2016-UG-145 Maham Igbal Pass 1795 75
D/o Muhammad Igbal

MT16123  2014-ncg-28  Saba Shahid Pass 1841 77
D/o Shahid Igbal

MT16124  2014-gcc-64  Khurram Shahzad Pass 1842 77
S/o Majeed Hussain

MT16125 2014-pkg-143  Maria Shahzadi Pass 1710 72
D/o Muhammad Jamil

MT16126  2014-pkg-12  Sanan Rasheed Pass 1504 63
D/o Abd Ur Rasheed

MT16127 2013-bmh-134 Rabia Nazir Pass 1715 72
D/o Muhammad Nazir

MT16128 2014-pcg-55  Nawal Arshad Pass 1694 71
D/o Arshad Mehmood

MT16129 2014-ucg-59  Muhammad Azam R.L
S/o Shoukat Ali

MT16130 2014-pcg-400 Rabia Hassan Pass 1855 78
D/o Khawaja Muhammad
Hanif

MT16131 2014-PCG-68  Ifra Fawad Left The Course in 1% Semester
D/o Kh. Ahmed Fawad

MT16132  2014-z-59275  Ayesha Rani Pass 1720 72
D/o Abdul Sattar

MT16133  2014-pcg-12  Nida Pervaiz Pass 1643 69
D/o Pervaiz Ahmed Khan

MT16134 2014-stg-17 Hifza Waheed Pass 1710 72
D/o Waheed Ahmed

MT16135 2015-z-48842 Tayyaba Mukhtar Pass 1843 77
D/o Rana Mukhtar Ali

MT16136  2014-ecg-179  Muzammal R.L
D/o Iftikhar Ahmad

MT16137 2014-pwg-139 Hamna Sattar Pass 1859 78
D/o Abdul Sattar

MT16138  2013-nsc-177  Arfa Yousaf Pass 1564 66
D/o Muhammad Yousaf

MT16139 2014-pwg-4 Urooj Hameed Left The Course in 1% Semester
D/o Abdul Hameed Abid

MT16140 2014-pwg-142  Shahwar Irfan Pass 1751 73
D/o Irfan Toheed

MT16141 2016-UG-146  Seerat Fatima Pass 1625 68
D/o Liagat Ali

MT16142  2016-UG-147 Iqgra Talib Hussain Pass 1797 75
D/o Talib Hussain

MT16143 2016-UG-148 Husna Pass 1808 76
D/o Abdul Majeed

MT16144  2014-ecg-146  Hadia Farooq Pass 1618 68
D/o Muhammad Farooq

Prepared by Checked by Asstt

(Zaheer/Umair)

3.26

2.77

2.44

3.24

3.34

3.35

2.99

2.22

3.00

2.95

3.43

2.99

2.80

2.98

3.37

3.44

2.51

3.10

2.75

3.24

3.28

2.62

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering




3

Marks Obtd OPM

CGPA

Specialization

1647

1711

1703

1727

1659

1780

1520

1633

1767

69

72

71

72

70

75

64

69

74

2.77

2.98

2.95

3.03

2.80

3.20

2.29

2.76

3.18

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

Software Engineering

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Roll No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate Result

Department of Information Technology, University of the Punjab, Gujranwala Campus.

MT16145 2014-jb-5 Almas Arif Pass
D/o Muhammad Arif

MT16146  2016-UG-149 Igra Jamil Pass
D/o Jamil Anjum

MT16147 2013-ims-48  Sadaf Nasrullah Khan Pass
D/o Nasrullah Khan

MT16148 2014-egc-2 Agsa Pass
D/o Muhammad Nazeer

MT16149 2016-UG-150  Anashia Khaliq Pass
D/o Abdul Khalig

MT16150 2014-pwg-309 Mahnoor Pass
D/o Khalid Hamayoun

MT16151 2014-pwg-170 Ammara Khalid Pass
D/o Muhammad Khalid

MT16152 2014-pcg-19  Zam Zam R.L
D/o Muhammad Qaisar

MT16153 2013-pw-88 Saba Arshad Pass
D/o Muhammad Arshad

MT16154  2013-ncg-13  Muhammad Hanzalah Pass
S/o Saeed Butt

DEPUTY CONTROLLER ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER
(EXAMINATIONS) (EXAMINATIONS)

ASSTT. CONTROLLER (EXAMS.IV)

Senate Hall, Lahore.

The__ 30-08-  /2018.

Prepared by

(Zaheer/Umair)

ADMIN OFFICER (EXAMS. IV)

Checked by Asstt

UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB




