UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB



Department of Examinations

(Zaheer/Umair)

M.Sc. I T (Afternoon) (Semester System) Session 2016 – 2018

The result of the following candidates of Master of Science in Information Technology (Afternoon) Semester System, Session 2016 – 2018 is declared as under:-.

Maximum marks in this examination are 2400.

This result can also be seen on the Website: www.pu.edu.pk.

Note: This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not in itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of a proper Certificate/Degree/Diploma which will be issued under the Regulations in due course.

"If any student is found Expelled / Rusticated or involved in any illegal activity, the result will be quashed as per University Rules".

Roll No.	Reg. No.	Name of Candidate	Result	Marks Obtd	<u>OPM</u>	CGPA	Specialization
<u>Departmen</u>	nt of Information	Technology, University of the Pr	unjab, Guji	ranwala Camp	us.		
MT16101	2015-z-40907	Sana Majeed D/o Abdul Majeed	Pass	1840	77	3.37	Software Engineering
MT16102	2014-pcg-273	Abdul Wahab Bhatti S/o Muhammad Naeem Bhatti	Pass	1859	78	3.43	Software Engineering
MT16103	2013-pwg-72	Sidra Rani D/o Khalid Javed	Pass	1800	75	3.24	Software Engineering
MT16104	2016-UG-141	Mahwish D/o Muhammad Bashir	Pass	1886	79	3.48	Software Engineering
MT16105	2016-UG-142	Habiba Tariq D/o Tariq Mehmood Mughal	Pass	1836	77	3.35	Software Engineering
MT16106	2016-z-14928	Shahzeena Rani D/o Muhammad Afzal	Pass	1461	61	2.03	Software Engineering
MT16107	2016-UG-143	Saman Nawaz D/o Muhammad Nawaz	Pass	1756	74	3.08	Software Engineering
MT16108	2013-pwg-329	Chattah Sidra D/o Muhammad Afzal	Pass	1812	76	3.29	Software Engineering
MT16109	2016-z-14932	Tahmina Anwar D/o Muhammad Anwar	Pass	1599	67	2.64	Software Engineering
MT16110	2014-ecg-214	Baghu Komal Abass D/o Muhammad Abass	Pass	1905	80	3.57	Software Engineering
MT16111	2014-ucg-118	Faiza Urooj D/o Abd Ur Jabbar	R.L				
MT16112	2013-scc-124	Aneela Bhatti D/o Mansha Bhatti	Pass	1715	72	2.95	Software Engineering
MT16113	2014-bmh-35	Ayesha D/o Muhammad Ashraf	Pass	1652	69	2.78	Software Engineering
MT16114	2013-bmh-135	Maria Nazir D/o Muhammad Nazir	Pass	1634	69	2.72	Software Engineering
MT16115	2014-wdg-19	Saba Ansar D/o Ansar Mehmood	Pass	1653	69	2.80	Software Engineering
MT16116	2014-ecg-104	Iqra D/o Hadayat Ullah	Pass	1712	72	2.99	Software Engineering
MT16117	2016-UG-144	Ayesha D/o Muhammad Munir Janjua	Pass	1743	73	3.05	Software Engineering
MT16118	2012-icg-339	Hansan Parvaiz S/o Parvaiz Masih	Pass	1579	66	2.46	Software Engineering
Prepared b	ру			Checked	by Ass	tt	

Roll No.	Reg. No.	Name of Candidate Technology, University of the I	Result		<u>OPM</u>	CGPA	Specialization
<u>Departme</u> МТ16119	2014-pkg-22	Maryam Imtiaz D/o Imtiaz Salaha	Pass	<u>1797</u>	75	3.26	Software Engineering
MT16120	2016-z-12009	Samina Tajammal D/o Tajammal Hussain	Pass	1649	69	2.77	Software Engineering
MT16121	2014-pkg-134	Rida Zainab D/o Abdul Gaffor	Pass	1561	66	2.44	Software Engineering
MT16122	2016-UG-145	Maham Iqbal D/o Muhammad Iqbal	Pass	1795	75	3.24	Software Engineering
MT16123	2014-ncg-28	Saba Shahid D/o Shahid Iqbal	Pass	1841	77	3.34	Software Engineering
MT16124	2014-gcc-64	Khurram Shahzad S/o Majeed Hussain	Pass	1842	77	3.35	Software Engineering
MT16125	2014-pkg-143	Maria Shahzadi D/o Muhammad Jamil	Pass	1710	72	2.99	Software Engineering
MT16126	2014-pkg-12	Sanan Rasheed D/o Abd Ur Rasheed	Pass	1504	63	2.22	Software Engineering
MT16127	2013-bmh-134	Rabia Nazir D/o Muhammad Nazir	Pass	1715	72	3.00	Software Engineering
MT16128	2014-pcg-55	Nawal Arshad D/o Arshad Mehmood	Pass	1694	71	2.95	Software Engineering
MT16129	2014-ucg-59	Muhammad Azam S/o Shoukat Ali	R.L				
MT16130	2014-pcg-400	Rabia Hassan D/o Khawaja Muhammad	Pass	1855	78	3.43	Software Engineering
MT16131	2014-PCG-68	Hanif Ifra Fawad D/o Kh. Ahmed Fawad	Left The	Course in 1 st Sem	ester		
MT16132	2014-z-59275	Ayesha Rani D/o Abdul Sattar	Pass	1720	72	2.99	Software Engineering
MT16133	2014-pcg-12	Nida Pervaiz D/o Pervaiz Ahmed Khan	Pass	1643	69	2.80	Software Engineering
MT16134	2014-stg-17	Hifza Waheed D/o Waheed Ahmed	Pass	1710	72	2.98	Software Engineering
MT16135	2015-z-48842	Tayyaba Mukhtar D/o Rana Mukhtar Ali	Pass	1843	77	3.37	Software Engineering
MT16136	2014-ecg-179	Muzammal D/o Iftikhar Ahmad	R.L				
MT16137	2014-pwg-139	Hamna Sattar D/o Abdul Sattar	Pass	1859	78	3.44	Software Engineering
MT16138	2013-nsc-177	Arfa Yousaf D/o Muhammad Yousaf	Pass	1564	66	2.51	Software Engineering
MT16139	2014-pwg-4	Urooj Hameed D/o Abdul Hameed Abid	Left The	Course in 1 st Sem	nester		
MT16140	2014-pwg-142	Shahwar Irfan D/o Irfan Toheed	Pass	1751	73	3.10	Software Engineering
MT16141	2016-UG-146	Seerat Fatima D/o Liaqat Ali	Pass	1625	68	2.75	Software Engineering
MT16142	2016-UG-147	Iqra Talib Hussain D/o Talib Hussain	Pass	1797	75	3.24	Software Engineering
MT16143	2016-UG-148	Husna D/o Abdul Majeed	Pass	1808	76	3.28	Software Engineering
MT16144	2014-ecg-146	Hadia Farooq D/o Muhammad Farooq	Pass	1618	68	2.62	Software Engineering
Prepared 1	by (Zaheer/U	mair		Checked 1	oy Ass	tt	

(Zaheer/Umair)

Roll No.	Reg. No.	Name of Candidate	Result	Marks Obtd	<u>OPM</u>	CGPA	Specialization
Departmen	nt of Information	Technology, University of the P	unjab, Guj	ranwala Camp	us.		
MT16145	2014-jb-5	Almas Arif D/o Muhammad Arif	Pass	1647	69	2.77	Software Engineering
MT16146	2016-UG-149	Iqra Jamil D/o Jamil Anjum	Pass	1711	72	2.98	Software Engineering
MT16147	2013-ims-48	Sadaf Nasrullah Khan D/o Nasrullah Khan	Pass	1703	71	2.95	Software Engineering
MT16148	2014-egc-2	Aqsa D/o Muhammad Nazeer	Pass	1727	72	3.03	Software Engineering
MT16149	2016-UG-150	Anashia Khaliq D/o Abdul Khaliq	Pass	1659	70	2.80	Software Engineering
MT16150	2014-pwg-309	Mahnoor D/o Khalid Hamayoun	Pass	1780	75	3.20	Software Engineering
MT16151	2014-pwg-170	Ammara Khalid D/o Muhammad Khalid	Pass	1520	64	2.29	Software Engineering
MT16152	2014-pcg-19	Zam Zam D/o Muhammad Qaisar	R.L				
MT16153	2013-pw-88	Saba Arshad D/o Muhammad Arshad	Pass	1633	69	2.76	Software Engineering
MT16154	2013-ncg-13	Muhammad Hanzalah S/o Saeed Butt	Pass	1767	74	3.18	Software Engineering

ASSTT. CONTROLLER (EXAMS.IV)	ADMIN OFFICER (EXAMS. IV)
Senate Hall, Lahore.	
The 30-08- /2018.	

(EXAMINATIONS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

Checked by Asstt_____

DEPUTY CONTROLLER ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER

(EXAMINATIONS)

Prepared by _____(Zaheer/Umair)